
2011-12 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 16-2 1385 76.9

2. Creighton 18 14-4 1363 75.7

3. Evansville 18 9-9 1335 74.2

4. Illinois State 18 9-9 1218 67.7

5. Drake 18 9-9 1206 67.0

6. Indiana State 18 8-10 1183 65.7

7. Missouri State 18 9-9 1163 64.6

8. Northern Iowa 18 9-9 1150 63.9

9. Southern Illinois 18 5-13 1146 63.7

10. Bradley 18 2-16 1086 60.3

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 1132 62.9

2. Northern Iowa 18 1138 63.2

Missouri State 18 1138 63.2

4. Drake 18 1221 67.8

5. Indiana State 18 1227 68.2

6. Illinois State 18 1236 68.7

7. Creighton 18 1245 69.2

8. Southern Illinois 18 1286 71.4

9. Evansville 18 1287 71.5

10. Bradley 18 1325 73.6

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 18 76.9 62.9 +14.1

2. Creighton 18 75.7 69.2 +6.6

3. Evansville 18 74.2 71.5 +2.7

4. Missouri State 18 64.6 63.2 +1.4

5. Northern Iowa 18 63.9 63.2 +0.7

6. Drake 18 67.0 67.8 -0.8

7. Illinois State 18 67.7 68.7 -1.0

8. Indiana State 18 65.7 68.2 -2.4

9. Southern Illinois 18 63.7 71.4 -7.8

10. Bradley 18 60.3 73.6 -13.3

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 283 356  . 7 9 5

2. Evansville 18 300 380  . 7 8 9

3. Creighton 18 292 386  . 7 5 6

4. Illinois State 18 250 337  . 7 4 2

5. Missouri State 18 216 297  . 7 2 7

6. Indiana State 18 259 357  . 7 2 5

7. Northern Iowa 18 221 310  . 7 1 3

8. Bradley 18 257 367  . 7 0 0

9. Drake 18 238 373  . 6 3 8

10. Southern Illinois 18 197 331  . 5 9 5

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 18 466 926  . 5 0 3

2. Wichita State 18 490 997  . 4 9 1

3. Evansville 18 468 1000  . 4 6 8

4. Southern Illinois 18 434 982  . 4 4 2

5. Drake 18 425 964  . 4 4 1

6. Illinois State 18 414 947  . 4 3 7

7. Missouri State 18 424 998  . 4 2 5

8. Northern Iowa 18 396 933  . 4 2 4

9. Indiana State 18 409 974  . 4 2 0

10. Bradley 18 366 976  . 3 7 5

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 406 1025  . 3 9 6

2. Missouri State 18 396 950  . 4 1 7

3. Illinois State 18 436 1014  . 4 3 0

4. Drake 18 422 978  . 4 3 1

5. Indiana State 18 418 968  . 4 3 2

6. Creighton 18 457 1051  . 4 3 5

7. Northern Iowa 18 419 941  . 4 4 5

8. Bradley 18 466 985  . 4 7 3

9. Evansville 18 446 915  . 4 8 7

10. Southern Illinois 18 426 870  . 4 9 0

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 18 139 324  . 4 2 9

2. Evansville 18 99 246  . 4 0 2

3. Northern Iowa 18 137 361  . 3 8 0

4. Drake 18 118 312  . 3 7 8

5. Wichita State 18 122 328  . 3 7 2

6. Illinois State 18 140 387  . 3 6 2

7. Missouri State 18 99 281  . 3 5 2

8. Indiana State 18 106 321  . 3 3 0

9. Bradley 18 97 308  . 3 1 5

10. Southern Illinois 18 81 270  . 3 0 0

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Drake 18 80 294  . 2 7 2

2. Wichita State 18 110 323  . 3 4 1

3. Missouri State 18 116 336  . 3 4 5

4. Creighton 18 124 341  . 3 6 4

5. Evansville 18 113 306  . 3 6 9

6. Illinois State 18 133 358  . 3 7 2

7. Indiana State 18 106 284  . 3 7 3

8. Northern Iowa 18 120 314  . 3 8 2

9. Bradley 18 126 316  . 3 9 9

10. Southern Illinois 18 110 266  . 4 1 4

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 659 36.6

2. Missouri State 18 627 34.8

3. Creighton 18 625 34.7

Indiana State 18 625 34.7

5. Illinois State 18 618 34.3

6. Drake 18 586 32.6

7. Northern Iowa 18 578 32.1

8. Bradley 18 563 31.3

9. Southern Illinois 18 559 31.1

10. Evansville 18 527 29.3

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Creighton 18 530 29.4

2. Wichita State 18 567 31.5

3. Southern Illinois 18 578 32.1

4. Northern Iowa 18 580 32.2

5. Missouri State 18 589 32.7

6. Illinois State 18 597 33.2

7. Evansville 18 599 33.3

8. Indiana State 18 604 33.6

9. Drake 18 636 35.3

10. Bradley 18 687 38.2
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Creighton 18 625 34.7 530 29.4 +5.3

2. Wichita State 18 659 36.6 567 31.5 +5.1

3. Missouri State 18 627 34.8 589 32.7 +2.1

4. Indiana State 18 625 34.7 604 33.6 +1.2

Illinois State 18 618 34.3 597 33.2 +1.2

6. Northern Iowa 18 578 32.1 580 32.2 -0.1

7. Southern Illinois 18 559 31.1 578 32.1 -1.1

8. Drake 18 586 32.6 636 35.3 -2.8

9. Evansville 18 527 29.3 599 33.3 -4.0

10. Bradley 18 563 31.3 687 38.2 -6.9

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 66 3.7

2. Southern Illinois 18 58 3.2

3. Illinois State 18 55 3.1

4. Drake 18 54 3.0

Indiana State 18 54 3.0

6. Bradley 18 48 2.7

7. Creighton 18 40 2.2

8. Missouri State 18 35 1.9

9. Northern Iowa 18 30 1.7

10. Evansville 18 21 1.2

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 18 312 17.3

2. Creighton 18 293 16.3

3. Wichita State 18 261 14.5

4. Missouri State 18 231 12.8

5. Southern Illinois 18 223 12.4

Illinois State 18 223 12.4

7. Indiana State 18 215 11.9

8. Northern Iowa 18 199 11.1

9. Bradley 18 195 10.8

10. Drake 18 186 10.3

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 18 150 8.3

2. Drake 18 125 6.9

3. Southern Illinois 18 119 6.6

4. Bradley 18 108 6.0

5. Wichita State 18 107 5.9

6. Northern Iowa 18 99 5.5

7. Indiana State 18 96 5.3

8. Missouri State 18 87 4.8

9. Illinois State 18 79 4.4

10. Creighton 18 67 3.7

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Evansville 18 226 12.6 314 17.4 +4.9

2. Missouri State 18 192 10.7 203 11.3 +0.6

Southern Illinois 18 241 13.4 252 14.0 +0.6

4. Northern Iowa 18 192 10.7 202 11.2 +0.6

5. Wichita State 18 208 11.6 213 11.8 +0.3

6. Bradley 18 225 12.5 228 12.7 +0.2

7. Drake 18 224 12.4 225 12.5 +0.1

8. Indiana State 18 221 12.3 194 10.8 -1.5

9. Illinois State 18 210 11.7 177 9.8 -1.8

10. Creighton 18 224 12.4 155 8.6 -3.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Evansville 18 312 17.3 226 12.6 1.4

2. Creighton 18 293 16.3 224 12.4 1.3

3. Wichita State 18 261 14.5 208 11.6 1.3

4. Missouri State 18 231 12.8 192 10.7 1.2

5. Illinois State 18 223 12.4 210 11.7 1.1

6. Northern Iowa 18 199 11.1 192 10.7 1.0

7. Indiana State 18 215 11.9 221 12.3 1.0

8. Southern Illinois 18 223 12.4 241 13.4 0.9

9. Bradley 18 195 10.8 225 12.5 0.9

10. Drake 18 186 10.3 224 12.4 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 18 201 11.2

2. Missouri State 18 181 10.1

3. Indiana State 18 180 10.0

4. Wichita State 18 173 9.6

5. Evansville 18 170 9.4

6. Bradley 18 168 9.3

7. Northern Iowa 18 152 8.4

8. Illinois State 18 149 8.3

9. Creighton 18 144 8.0

Drake 18 144 8.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 486 27.0

2. Creighton 18 481 26.7

3. Illinois State 18 469 26.1

4. Missouri State 18 446 24.8

5. Indiana State 18 445 24.7

6. Drake 18 442 24.6

7. Northern Iowa 18 426 23.7

8. Bradley 18 395 21.9

9. Southern Illinois 18 358 19.9

10. Evansville 18 357 19.8

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Northern Iowa 18 426 139 .754

2. Creighton 18 481 164 .746

3. Indiana State 18 445 157 .739

4. Missouri State 18 446 158 .738

5. Illinois State 18 469 167 .737

6. Wichita State 18 486 183 .726

7. Drake 18 442 173 .719

8. Southern Illinois 18 358 153 .701

9. Bradley 18 395 182 .685

10. Evansville 18 357 186 .657

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Southern Illinois 18 201 425 .321

2. Wichita State 18 173 384 .311

3. Missouri State 18 181 431 .296

4. Evansville 18 170 413 .292

5. Indiana State 18 180 447 .287

6. Creighton 18 144 366 .282

7. Illinois State 18 149 430 .257

8. Northern Iowa 18 152 441 .256

9. Bradley 18 168 505 .250

10. Drake 18 144 463 .237



2011-12 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 18 140 7.8

2. Creighton 18 139 7.7

3. Northern Iowa 18 137 7.6

4. Wichita State 18 122 6.8

5. Drake 18 118 6.6

6. Indiana State 18 106 5.9

7. Evansville 18 99 5.5

Missouri State 18 99 5.5

9. Bradley 18 97 5.4

10. Southern Illinois 18 81 4.5
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Wichita State 16-2  . 8 8 9 76.9 62.9 16-2  . 8 8 9 76.9 62.9

Creighton 14-4  . 7 7 8 75.7 69.2 14-4  . 7 7 8 75.7 69.2

Evansville 9-9  . 5 0 0 74.2 71.5 9-9  . 5 0 0 74.2 71.5

Illinois State 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.7 68.7 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.7 68.7

Drake 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.0 67.8 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.0 67.8

Missouri State 9-9  . 5 0 0 64.6 63.2 9-9  . 5 0 0 64.6 63.2

Northern Iowa 9-9  . 5 0 0 63.9 63.2 9-9  . 5 0 0 63.9 63.2

Indiana State 8-10  . 4 4 4 65.7 68.2 8-10  . 4 4 4 65.7 68.2

Southern Illinois 5-13  . 2 7 8 63.7 71.4 5-13  . 2 7 8 63.7 71.4

Bradley 2-16  . 1 1 1 60.3 73.6 2-16  . 1 1 1 60.3 73.6

Current unbeaten streak

Wichita State -- 7

Creighton -- 3

Northern Iowa -- 2

Evansville -- 1

Illinois State -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 18 1086-1325 60.3-73.6 -13.3 366-976  . 3 7 5 97-308  . 3 1 5 257-367  . 7 0 0 563 687 -6.9

Creighton 18 1363-1245 75.7-69.2 +6.6 466-926  . 5 0 3 139-324  . 4 2 9 292-386  . 7 5 6 625 530 +5.3

Drake 18 1206-1221 67.0-67.8 -0.8 425-964  . 4 4 1 118-312  . 3 7 8 238-373  . 6 3 8 586 636 -2.8

Evansville 18 1335-1287 74.2-71.5 +2.7 468-1000  . 4 6 8 99-246  . 4 0 2 300-380  . 7 8 9 527 599 -4.0

Illinois State 18 1218-1236 67.7-68.7 -1.0 414-947  . 4 3 7 140-387  . 3 6 2 250-337  . 7 4 2 618 597 +1.2

Indiana State 18 1183-1227 65.7-68.2 -2.4 409-974  . 4 2 0 106-321  . 3 3 0 259-357  . 7 2 5 625 604 +1.2

Missouri State 18 1163-1138 64.6-63.2 +1.4 424-998  . 4 2 5 99-281  . 3 5 2 216-297  . 7 2 7 627 589 +2.1

Northern Iowa 18 1150-1138 63.9-63.2 +0.7 396-933  . 4 2 4 137-361  . 3 8 0 221-310  . 7 1 3 578 580 -0.1

Southern Illinois 18 1146-1286 63.7-71.4 -7.8 434-982  . 4 4 2 81-270  . 3 0 0 197-331  . 5 9 5 559 578 -1.1

Wichita State 18 1385-1132 76.9-62.9 +14.1 490-997  . 4 9 1 122-328  . 3 7 2 283-356  . 7 9 5 659 567 +5.1

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 9-73790 8199 9-63242 7027 0-0 0 18-137032 7613

Creighton 9-153560 17062 9-66478 7386 0-0 0 18-220038 12224

Drake 9-39463 4385 9-61305 6812 0-0 0 18-100768 5598

Evansville 9-45275 5031 9-64589 7177 0-0 0 18-109864 6104

Illinois State 9-50650 5628 9-66666 7407 0-0 0 18-117316 6518

Indiana State 9-53043 5894 9-62930 6992 0-0 0 18-115973 6443

Missouri State 9-66126 7347 9-65286 7254 0-0 0 18-131412 7301

Northern Iowa 9-41144 4572 9-68145 7572 0-0 0 18-109289 6072

Southern Illinois 9-29282 3254 9-65369 7263 0-0 0 18-94651 5258

Wichita State 9-93365 10374 9-61688 6854 0-0 0 18-155053 8614

Totals 90-645698 7174 90-645698 7174 0-0 0 180-1291396 7174


